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TRAFIEK 2011
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2011
01.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 G-BOJS	 C-172P	 Paul’s Planes Ltd	 EGLD	 -	 EDLT	 (2)
	 LZ-ABV	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air VB	 LBSF	 -	 LBSF	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-BJX	 PA-25-235 Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EHSE	 -	 EBKH	 (6)
	 PH-OMA	 PA-25-235 Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EHSE	 -	 EBKH	 (6)
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 ST-..	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
02.	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFKB	 -	 EDRZ	
	 F-BOBK	 Wassmer WA.41	 J.Ballet	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 EGSH	 (3)
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 LFMQ	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (5)
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Veraart & C.Rokx	 EHSE		  EHSE	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LEIB	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHBD	
	 ST..	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
03.	 D-EMBZ	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.Zwosta	 EDSB	 -	 EDSB	
	 HB-PPH	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Malibair AG	 EGGP	 -	 LSZH	 (4)
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EGSH	 -	 EBGB	 (6)
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LGKR	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (5)
	 OY-NCO	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 EKCH	 -	 LFMN	 (4)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 LFMN	 -	 EGGW	 (6)
	 PH-STP	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
04.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-ILAM	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Liebherr Aerospace	 EDNY	 -	 EDNY	
	 G-BOJS	 C-172P	 Paul’s Planes Ltd	 EDDW	 -	 EGLD	 (5)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	
	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive	 GVAC	 -	 LFSB	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MDA	 Cessna R.182RG	 A.Degens	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TPA	 Cessna T.210N	 D.Collen	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB-EBGB			 
	 OO-VIA	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 CPTS bvba	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-IIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-JLK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Pilotel BL	 LFQQ	 -	 EHRD	
05.	 D-CCGN	 Learjet 55	 Quick Air Jet Charter	 LHBP	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 F-HACZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGKR	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 LDDU	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LDPL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-ELI	 Dornier 328-110	 ASL	 LSZB	 -	 LFBD	 (6)
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EDDH	 (6)
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
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11	 PH-BAW	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 W & W Vastgoed	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	

	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
06.	 CS-DHD	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGSC	 -	 EGGW	 (7)
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBGB	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 N6065U	 Cessna T182T	 Satellite Holdings BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 LOWG	 -	 EGCN	 (7)
	 OO-ELI	 Dornier 328-110	 ASL	 LFBD	 -	 EHAM	 (26)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EDDH	 -	 EBLG	 (9)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
07.	 CS-DLF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 EGGW	 (8)
	 EI-RJD	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EIDW-EGCC-EGCC	 (8)
	 F-HACZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EGKR	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB	 -	 EDCP	 (8)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFMN	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (12)
08.	 EI-RJD	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EGCC	 -	 EIDW	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (10)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-FVB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Flying Service (delivery)	 LOWW	-	 based	
	 OO-ACT	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group	 EBLG	 -	 EHAM	
09.	 G-TABS	 EMB-110P1 Bandeirante	 Skydrift	 EGSH	 -	 EGSH	
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EBKT-EBKT-EHEH	 (15)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N7423V	 Mooney M.20E	 J.Holms	 EGHO	 -	 EGHO	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 LFMN	 -	 UUWW	 (10)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (16)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	 (12)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
10.	 HB-CIR	 Cessna 182Q	 Drunk	 LFGA	 -	 LFGA	 (12)
	 LX-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group	 LGKR	 -	 LTFE	 (24)
	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EKRK	 -	 EBGB	 (12)
	 N201GW	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 G.Walther	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 N466M	 Columbia LC-41-550FG	 pvt	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (11)
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-MLD	 T.66S Nipper III	 CNE Air	 EBZR	 -	 EHMZ	 (17)
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 LATI	 -	 LSZH	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
11.	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBKH	 -	 based	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OE-FPK	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 OO-DFB	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 F.Bourry	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-JNE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 LSZH	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 G-CDMM	 C-172P	 Cristal Air	 EGSX	 -	 EGSX	 (13)
	 HB-VML	 Learjet 45	 Avcon Air Charter	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	 (14)
	 N62VT	 Robinson R.44	 VT Invest	 EDVK	 -	 ZZZZ	 (13)
	 N212TZ	 Cessna F182Q	 Clear Sky Pictures	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 N300MY	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Kama Aviation	 LFMN	 -	 UKOO	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (17)
	 N45526	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air				  
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBOS	 -	 EBST	 (15)
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 LFKF	
	 PH-JNE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 JetNetherlands	 LSZH	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VP-BCT	 RC-695B Commander	 Control Techniques	 EGCW	-	 LIRZ	
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13.	 D-EIRX	 Cessna F.172P	 Aeroclub Emden	 LFRK	 -	 EDWE	 (14)
	 EC-JJU	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Soko Aviation	 LEIB	 -	 LIPZ	
	 G-CBEZ	 Robin Dr.400/180	 K.Field	 EGMH	 -	 EBDT	
	 HB-LTH	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 HS-Air	 LSZC	 -	 LSZC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LESB	
	 OO-SHB	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
14.	 G-CBEZ	 Robin Dr.400/180	 K.Field	 EBDT	 -	 EGBT	
	 G-MGNE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Flairjet	 EGTK	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LDSP	 -	 EGKB	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EIDW	 (15)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 EGKB	
15.	 N194JL	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 D.Keedy	 EGFE	 -	 EGFE	 (1/10)
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Air Technology Belgium	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBRO-EHMZ-EBRO			 
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBST	 -	 EBLG	 (16)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-NIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHTX	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SVY	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 Slagboom en Peeters	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
16.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (22)
	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots	 LFLA	 -	 EHLE	 (17)
	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-DAT	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 P.de Ceuninck & E.Praet	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 LFAV	
				    EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBZW	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-COP	 TB-10GT Tobago	 J.Westerhof	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-SAP	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter	 LFOH	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
17.	 CS-DLC	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LIQS	 -	 EIDW	
	 D-EAFE	 Mooney M.20K	 H.Fisher	 EHLE	 -	 EDFL	 (18)
	 D-EBFU	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (25)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GVF	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-DVW	 Cessna FR.172H	 C.Neidt				  
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LLV	 Robin Dr.400/200i	 S.Voermans	 EHBD	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
18.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EDDL	 -	 LOWS	
	 M-ALUN	 HS.125-700A	 Briarwood Products	 EGTG	 -	 EGTG	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD-EBZR	 (20)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 LEPA	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EDLS	
19.	 D-CEFA	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LFKF	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-CNAY	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 EHAM	 -	 EGBB	
	 G-RADR	 AD-4NA Skyraider	 Kennet Aviation	 EGSX	 -	 EBZR	
	 G-TROY	 T-28A Fennec	 Groupe Fennec	 EGSU	 -	 EBZR	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N13FY	 AT-6A Texan	 H.Westdorp	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 N918SE	 Cirrus SR.22	 Caen MCS Inc	 LFRK	 -	 LFRK	
	 N14113	 T-28A Fennec	 Groupe Fennec	 EGSU	 -	 EBZR	
	 OE-FHK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	 (20)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
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11	 OO-IAK	 Nanchang CJ-5	 M.Legrand	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	

	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 EBRO	 -	 EBRO	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-FLE	 Cessna F.172N	 H.Veldkamp	 EHMZ	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
20.	 CS-DLD	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 LSZB	 (21)
	 CS-DNP	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 HB-KCH	 Robin Dr.400/180S	 Flypad SA	 LFGA	 -	 LFSD	 (21)
	 HB-VOE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LFLX	 -		
	 N147GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EBZR	 -	 EHRD	 (22)
	 OK-SCA	 CSA Sportcruiser	 Czech Sport Aircraft	 EBKT-EBBT-EBZR	 (21)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
21.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 LOWS	 -	 EKCH	 (22)
	 N321ES	 Grumman AA.5A	 Aerocolor	 EBZR	 -	 EBSG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEGE	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 LEPA	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-EBU	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
22.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-YWAY	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Blue Sky Leasing	 DFFD	 -	 EGGW	 (23)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHTX	 -	 EHRD	
	 OK-SCA	 CSA Sportcruiser	 Czech Sport Aircraft	 EBCI	 -	 EBKH	 (23)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-TTC	 Cessna 172R	 TTC De Gouden Standaard bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CH-01	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
23.	 D-ENQO	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EDZZ	 (25)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EBLG			 
24.	 F-BVTM	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Aero Club Andre Tesson	 LFPP	 -	 LFPP	 (25)
	 G-BFZV	 Cessna F.172M	 The Army Flying Association	 EGVP	 -	 EDDP	 (25)
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
25.	 D-CSWM	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Bluebird Aviation	 EDFM	 -	 EDRY	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMTT	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-EMA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LEPA	 -	 LIPZ	 (26)
	 OO-LVN	 PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBST	 -	 EBDT	
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-LFJR-EHLE			 
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (26)
	 P4-BUS	 Ce 750 Citation X	 SAT Airlines	 LFMD	 -	 LFMN	
26.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LSZH	 -	 LFLL	 (27)
	 OO-ELI	 Dornier 328-110	 ASL	 EDOP	 -	 EDDM	 (4)
	 OO-HCI	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli & Co	 EHTX	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (27)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
27.	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 G-BANB	 Robin Dr.400/180	 M.Ingvardsen	 LFRF	 -	 EHHV	 (29)
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Vertigo nv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 EBOS	 -	 EBZO	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
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	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LFKC	 -	 ENGM	 (3)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TYD	 PA-28-140	 F.Hoens	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
28.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 LFLX	 -	 ZZZZ	 (31)
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHHV	 -	 EDWY	
				    EHHV	 -		
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 PH-ROD	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Euroconsult	 EHMZ-EGBJ-EHMZ	 (29)
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 D-AWKG	 Falcon 900EX	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-ITMA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Triple Alpha	 EDLP	 -	 EGWU	
	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKW	 (31)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 EBHN	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
30.	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 F-GZJM	 SA-226T Merlin IIIA	 Air Mana	 LFGJ	 -	 LFGJ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDJA	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBOS	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -		
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-FCH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 J.Gravelijn	 EHLE	 -	 EHTX	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TGF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noord Nederlandse AC	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
31.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPN	 -	 EGTF	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 EHSE	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 EBKW	 -		
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sky Service	 LFMN	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-EGH	 Robinson R.22B	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-HBI	 Cessna F.150L	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EHBD	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-FMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bos Beheer BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 G-BOJS	 C-172P	 Paul’s Planes Ltd				  
	 LZ-ABV	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air VB				  
	 PH-BJX	 PA-25-235 Pawnee	 C.Neidt				  
02.	 F-BOBK	 Wassmer WA.41	 J.Ballet				  
03.	 HB-PPH	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Malibair AG				  
04.	 OO-MDA	 Cessna R.182RG	 A.Degens				  
	 OO-VIA	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 CPTS bvba				  
05.	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice				  
06.	 N6065U	 Cessna T182T	 Satellite Holdings BV				  
07.	 EI-RJD	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet				  
	 N123AX	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV				  
08.	 OE-FVB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Flying Service (delivery)				  
09.	 N7423V	 Mooney M.20E	 J.Holms				  
10.	 N466M	 Columbia LC-41-550FG	 pvt				  
11.	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke				  
12.	 G-CDMM	 C-172P	 Cristal Air				  
	 N212TZ	 Cessna F182Q	 Clear Sky Pictures	 	 	 	
	 N300MY	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Kama Aviation				  
13.	 D-EIRX	 Cessna F.172P	 Aeroclub Emden				  
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1115.	 PH-NIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV				  

16.	 PH-COP	 TB-10GT Tobago	 J.Westerhof				  
	 PH-SAP	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter				  
17.	 PH-LLV	 Robin Dr.400/200i	 S.Voermans				  
19.	 D-CEFA	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst				  
	 G-RADR	 AD-4NA Skyraider	 Kennet Aviation				  
	 G-TROY	 T-28A Fennec	 Groupe Fennec				  
	 N13FY	 AT-6A Texan	 H.Westdorp				  
	 N14113	 T-28A Fennec	 Groupe Fennec				  
20.	 HB-KCH	 Robin Dr.400/180S	 Flypad SA				  
	 OK-SCA	 CSA Sportcruiser	 Czech Sport Aircraft				  
22.	 M-YWAY	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Blue Sky Leasing				  
	 PH-TTC	 Cessna 172R	 TTC De Gouden Standaard bv				  
24.	 F-BVTM	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Aero Club Andre Tesson				  
	 G-BFZV	 Cessna F.172M	 The Army Flying Association				  
25.	 OK-EMA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service				  
26.	 OO-HCI	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli & Co				  
27.	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen				  
29.	 D-AWKG	 Falcon 900EX	 Adolf Wurth				  
31.	 PH-FMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bos Beheer BV				  


